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DEVELOFPER -

l. THE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE WAS PRESUMED TO BE A MIN. OF 2000 PSF. 5. IN AREAS WHERE THE BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL AT DESIGN

IF THE SOIL ENCOUNTRED DOES NOT INDICATE A MIN. SOIL ELEVATION 1S LESS THAN THE DESIGN BEARING CAPACITY, THE
BEARING PRESSURE OF 2000 PSF NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE THE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND
AT 262/409-2530. REPLACE IT WITH THE ENGINEERED FILL UP TO THE DESIEN
ELEVATION.
2. IF ANY EXISTING SERVICE LINES, UTILITIES, AND UTILITY
STRUCTURES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE ARE UNCOVERED 6. FILL SHALL BE GRANULAR AND COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 98%
OR ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THEY SHALL BE MAXIMUM DENSITY (ASTM DIS57-10, MODIFIED PROCTOR).

SAFEGUARDED, PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE AND SUPPORTED IF

NECESSARY. 7. THE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY AT EACH FOOTING SHALL BE CHECKED
AND APPROVED BY THE TESTING LABORATORY .

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN THE EVENT

ANY EXISTING UTILITIES, UTILITY STRUCTURES OR ANY &. CONCRETE FOR ANY FOOTING SHALL NOT BE POURED ON FROZEN
OBSTRUCTION INTERFERES WITH THE PROPER INSTALLATION GROUND OR WHEN WATER |S PRESENT.

OF THE FOUNDATION WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WELL POINTS TO ADEQUATELY

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AT HIS EXPENSE FROM THE LOWER THE GROUND WATER LEVEL AND MAINTAIN THEM AS LONG
SITE, ALL TOPSOIL, UNSUITABLE, AND OBSTRUCTIONS AS AS THEY ARE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
REQUIRED BY THE TESTING LABORATORY AND REPLACE IT WITH
COMPACTED (986% MODIFIED PROCTOR) GRANULAR FILL. 0. ﬁgg&ﬁgﬁl g'L_EAR COVER AROUND ALL STEEL REINFORCING

TDI ASSOCIATES, INC.

ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, PLANNERS

N8 W22350 JOHNSON DRIVE, SUITE B4
WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53186
PHONE 262-409-2530 FAX 262-409-2531

DESIGN LOADS

HAWTHRONE ¢ STONE DEVELOPMENT

|6 OI&EGASNER WAY
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TITLE SHEET

BLDE& # - FOUNDATION PLAN

BLDE 2&3 - FOUNDATION PLAN

OVERALL FLOOR PLANS

FIRST FLR PLAN

BLDE #3 TYPE 'A' UNITS & DETAILS

¢ THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM
SECOND FLR PLAN

ELEVATIONS AND ROOF PLAN

SECTIONS / DETAILS
SHEAR WALL PLAN & SECTIONS

I. CONCRETE: F'c¢c = 3000 PS.. - FOOTINGS ¢ INTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE
F'c = 4000 PS.l. - WALLS ¢ EXTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE

2. REINFORCING STEEL: Fy = 60,000 PS.l. - STEEL REBAR
Fy = 80,000 PS.. - STEEL WIRE WELDED MESH

3. STRUCTURAL STEEL: Fy = 306,000 PS.I. - CHANNELS, ANGLES, PIPE COLUMNS & MISC.

Fy = 46,000 PS.l. - TUBULAR SECTIONS
Fy = 50000 PS.. - WIDE FLANGE MEMBERS

4. SOIL BEARING DESIGN PRESSURE: 2,000 PSF.

5. DESIGN LOADS: ROOF DESIEN LOADS: SECOND FLOOR
WIND LOAD IO PSF. WIND LOAD 144 PSF.
LIVE LOAD 20 PSF. LIVE LOAD 40 PSF.
DEAD LOAD 15 P.SF. DEAD LOAD 25 PSF.
GROUND SNOW LOAD 30 P.SF. TOP CHORD _—
TOP CHORD _____ BOTTOM CHORD ~ _____
BOTTOM CHORD ~ _____

SNOW LOAD __PSF.

LIVE LOAD 40 PSF. CONCENTRATED LOAD = 200% @ top rail
DEAD LOAD SLAB ON GRADE

WIND LOAD 144 PSF.

. IMPORTANCE FACTOR SNOW LOAD FACTORS

SEISMIC FACTOR = L.O Ce =10
SNOW FACTOR = .0 Ct = || TYPICAL
WIND FACTOR = 1.0 Cs = 10

SEISMIC DESIEGN CATAGORY = A

&. WIND LOAD FACTORS

EXPOSURE 'B'
WIND SPEED = 90 MPH.

. SITE SOIL CLASS = D

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

OCCUPANCY R-2 = RESIDENTIAL

IBC 420.2 REQUIRED DWELLING UNIT AND GUESTROOM SEPARATION-

WALLS AND FLOORS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS IN THE
TYFPE V' B CONSTRUCTION SAME BUILDING SHALL BE FIRE PARTITIONS OR HORIZONTAL
STRUCTURAL FRAME = O HR ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED BY SECTIONS 7049 ¢ 712
BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR) = O HR
BEARING WALL (INTERIOR) = O HR IBC 7093 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING -
NON-BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR) = O HR (> IOFT) THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE DWELLING UNIT FIRE
NON-BEARING WALL (INTERIOR) = O HR (any code approved material) PARTITION WALLS SHALL BE | HOUR
FIRE PARTITION WALL CONSTRUCTION = | HR (PER IBC 708.3)
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION = | HR (PER IBC T10.3) IBC T12.3 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING -
ROOF CONSTRUCTION = O HR THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE DWELLING UNIT HORIZONTAL

ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE | HOUR

GENERAL NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS
ALUM | ALUMINUM FOUND | FOUNDATION 05B ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
BATT BATTERY FT6 FOOTING PL¢SH| POLE ¢ SHELF
Bl FLD| Bl FOLD cL CLOSET PT PRESSURE-TREATED
BLK'G | BLOCKING LG CEILING R RISER
cL CLOSET CONC. | CONCRETE REF REFRIDGERATOR
cLG CEILING CONT. | CONTINUOUS RES RESILENT
CONC. | CONCRETE ShB GYPSUM WALL BOARD SECT | SECTION
CONT. | CONTINUOUS HDR HEADER St SHELF
DIA DIAMETER HET HEIGHT T¢B | TOP & BOTTEM
DW DISHNASHER HM HOLLOW METAL TO. ToP OF
EL. ELEVATION INSUL | INSULATION TP TYPICAL
EXT EXTERIOR LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER UNEX UNEXCAVATED
EL. ELEVATION MIL MILLIMETER ad WITH
FC. FIRE CODE MIN MINIMUM Wo Woop
FIN FINISHED o/ ON CENTER WND WELDED WIRE MESH
FLR FLOOR OHDR | OVERHEAD DOOR
SYMBOL KEY
$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH 1 FLOURESCENT TUBE FIXTURE
$  3-WAY SWITCH CABLE TV OUTLET
€=  DUPLEX OUTLET -|I| INTERCOM
©:§ 220 OUTLET < TELEPHONE JACK
EP8-  ELECTRIC DOOR OPENER @  THERMOSTAT
&= DUPLEX 6FI OUTLET PHONE JUNCTION BOX
N DUPLEX WATER PROOF QUTLET [Fl  FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
©  MOTOR CONNECTION FIRE AMARM HORN W/STROBE
[0  RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE )  SMOKE DETECTOR
{{  CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE A FIRE DEPARTMENT ALARM PANEL
T  WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE &  HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
{1  HIGH-PRES. SODIUM FIXTURE - CL'G. MNT. X EXHAUST FAN
3 HIGH-PRES. SODIUM FIXTURE - WALL MNT. P{Q FANALIGHT

TO OBTAIN LOCATIONS OF
PARTICIPANTS UNDERGROUND
FACILITIES BEFORE YOU

DI& IN WISCONSIN

CALL DIGGERS HOTLINE
1-800-242-85
TOLL FREE

l.  THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER MAINTAINS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS, OR THOSE WORKING
IN SUCH CAPACITIES, FOR THE METHODS USED, OR LACK THEREOF,
IN THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK AND SAFETY PROCEDURES AND
PRECAUTIONS TAKEN AT THE PROJECT SITE.

2. CONTRACTORS SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY - UNRELIEVED
BY REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS NOR BY SUPERVISION OR PERIODIC
OBSERVATION OF CONSTRUCTION FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS - FOR DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED AND
CORRELATED ON THE JOB SITE AND BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL DRANWINGS
OR SETS OF DRANINGS; FOR FABRICATION PROCESSES AND
CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, SHORING AND
SCAFFOLDING, BRACING, ERECTION, FORMWORK, ETC.); FOR
COORDINATION OF THE VARIOUS TRADES; FOR SAFE CONDITIONS
ON THE JOB SITE; AND FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE PEOPLE AND
PROPERTY AT THE JOB SITE.

3. VARIATIONS IN FIELD CONDITIONS RELATIVE TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER. WORK SHALL
NOT PROGRESS UNTIL WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE ENGINEER
1S OBTAINED.

4. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THE DRAWINGS IS IN ITSELF
INCOMPLETE, AND VOID UNLESS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
THE SPECIFICATIONS, TRADE PRACTICES, OR APPLICABLE STANDARDS,
CODES, ETC., INCORPORATED THEREIN BY REFERENCE, OF WHICH
THE CONTRACTOR CERTIFIES KNOWLEDGE BY SIGNING THE CONTRACT.

5. ARCHITECT/ENGINEER'S REVIEW OF DRANWINGS PREPARED BY THE
CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS, ETC. ARE ONLY FOR CONFORMANCE WITH
THE DESIEN CONCEPT. CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT START WITHOUT
SAID REVIEW, AND ONLY SHOP DRANWINGS STAMPED BY THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER WILL BE ALLOWED AT THE IOB SITE.

6. DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR SHOP DETAILING OR FOR
CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STAMPED BY THE ARCHITECT/
ENGINEER ON THE DRAWINGS "FOR DETAILING" OR "FOR
CONSTRUCTION". THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED
FOR THE PURPOSE OF USING THEM AS SHOP DRAWINGS.

7. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DETAILS, SECTIONS, AND NOTES
ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL FOR SIMILAR
SITUATIONS ELSEWHERE.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE CHECKED BY
THE CONTRACTOR AGAINST ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND
ELECTRICAL DRANWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE
FOR CONFIRMING AND CORRELATING ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB SITE
AND BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL DRAWINES AND TRADES.

4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRANWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL OPENINGS, SLEEVES, EQUIPMENT PADS, DEPRESSIONS,
CURBS, FLOOR FINISHES, INSERTS, AND OTHER EMBEDDED ITEMS.

10. UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE LOCATION AND
THE PLACEMENT OF ANY INSERTS, HANGARS, PIPE SLEEVES, HOLES
OR ANCHOR BOLTS THAT ARE REQUIRED BY THE MECHANICAL OR
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

Il.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST OCCUPATIONAL
SAFETY HEALTH ACT REQUIREMENTS.

12. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT CONFORMANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

HAWTHORNE & STONE DEVELOPMENT

WATERLOO RIVERWALK APARTMENTS
le UNIT BUILDING

MADISON STREET
WATERLOO, WISCONSIN
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JOINTS

EXPOSED OR COVERED WITH
FIBER TAPE AND JOINT
COMPOUND, EXCEPT WHERE <
REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIC
EDGE CONFIGURATION. FOR
TAPERED, ROUNDED-EDGE

WALLBOARD, JOINTS

COMPOUND OR FIBER TAPE
AND JOINT COMPOUND.

INCHES O/C/ WITH 6d CEMENT
COATED NAILS I-7/& INCH
LONG, 0.0415 INCH SHANK
DIAMETER AND 1/4 INCH t
DIAMETER HEADS.

EXPOSED OR COVERED WITH |= =
UNRESTRAINED ASSEMBLY RATING - 2 HR.

OPTIONAL FINISH RATING - TI MIN.

2x4 STUDS

FIRESTOPPED

5 (1) HR. INT. BEARING WALL UL# U305 4 )} JImin FINISH ASSEMBLY UL# L5||

"= |-o"

ab

36"

THICKENED FLOOR SLAB

¢ OF STUD WALL

4" CONC. SLAB W/
FIBERMESH

T—— RESILIENT CHANNELS FORMED OF 25
MSG ELECTROGALVINIZED STEEL
SPACED 24" o/c PERPEND. TO JOISTS
AND LOCATED 12 " FROM EACH LON&
EDGE OF BASE LATYER WALLBOARD.

WALL BOARD &YPSUM

Ist LAYER &GWB. INSTALL
PERPENDICULAR. TO JOISTS W/
BUTTED END JOINTS OF BOARDS
LOCATED AT THE JOISTS. NAIL TO
JOI5TS W/&d CEMENT COATED
COOLER NAILS, SPACED T" o/c. NAILS
TO BE I/2" FROM THE BUTTED END
JOINTS. 2nd LAYER G.WB SECURED
TO FURRING CHANNELS BY |" LONG
WALLBOARD SCREWS @ 12" o/c, LONG
EDGE PER. TO THE CHANNELS W/
CENTER LINE OF BOARDS LOCATED
UNDER A JOIST. LONG EDGE JOINTS
STAGGERED W/ BUTTED END JOINT OF
IST LAYER OF GHB. ALL SCRENWS I"
AND |-3/4" FROM LONG EDGES &
BUTTED ENDS OF BOARDS.

/2" = 1-0" o
: — " : 1 C;
: '_ =1 > |
] ] =1
= I |
i AL i 3 1 AL \.&\ \_&\ - \.&\ L
312" } 5-V2“ } 312" | 51/2" | 312" | oo | 312" |3 V2" || 5/
412" 12 412" 6 1/2" 43/4" o-1/2"
4-1/2" NOMINAL
=
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALLS; PLUMBING WALL: 1/2" GIB. TYPICAL BATHROOM WALLS; TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS; ONE HOUR WALL UL = UBO5 | HOUR PARTITION WALL

2" RIGID INSUL. (R-1O min)

UNDER SLAB
4" SAND FILL

1/2" 6N B. ON BOTH SIDES OF
2x4 STUDS AT 16" O.C.. RUN
STUDS TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

ON UNIT SIDE  5/&" MOISTURE
RESISTANT GW.B. ON
BATHROOM SIDE. 2x6 STUDS
@ 16" o/c

24"x&" CONT. THICKENED SLAB

w/ (2) #5 BARS CONT.

1/2" GWB. ON 2 x 4 STUDS
AT 16" OC. 5/8" MOISTURE
RESISTANT BOARD GYPSUM.
RUN TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

350" 9 , 6l'-4" .
* 1 |
¥
T o | —
I_ — N
ool [ .
tyo. ’ l
AL R LU F-3
N=| % BAR DONELS © 12" OC B | 36"x8" THICKENED CONCRETE ]
- . il : - B2 -
CONT. RIGID PERIMETER (MIN. R-I0)
i INSULATION 48" DEEP FINISH FLOOR ELEV. = +|00'-0" CONT. RIGID PERIMETER (MIN. R-10) ————=t
| : | INSULATION 48" DEEP
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
W/ FIBERMESH
N | A, |
20"x8" CONC FOOTING
=l W (5) #4 BARS CONT. L (1) COAT KURE AND SEAL L
] ¥ L _
"n Q
N

4% 3ANG
/ IN 1-1/2" ¢>

=

541_!
64'-0"

411"

)

TRUSSES
PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES @

< MAX. 24" o/c FABRICATED FROM
2x4 LUMBER. TRUSS MEMBERS
SECURED TOGETHER WITH .0356
GALY STEEL TRUSS PLATES

CAVITY INSULATION FIBERGLASS
BATTS OR BLANKETS 3-1/2" THICK
SECURE TO SUBFLOOR W/STAPLES
SPACED 12" O.C. OR LOOSE FILL
3-1/2" THICK MAX. ¢ BEARING UL
CLASSIFICATION MARKING FOR
SURFACE BURNING CHARACTERISTICS

FLOORING SYSTEM NO. 13

FINISH FLOORONG - FLOOR
TOPPING MIXTURE TO HAVE 1000
PSl MIN COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
AND THICKNESS OF 1-1/2".

3/4" T¢6 STRUCTURAL PANELS
PLYWOOD OR NONVENEER APA
RATED PANELS INSTALL PERP.
STAGEER JOINTS 4ft AND SECURE
TO TRUSS W/CONST. ADHESIVE and
6d RING SHANK NAILS min 12" o.c.

CHANNELS

RESILIENT CHANNELS FORMED
FROM 025" GALY STEEL, NOM I/2"
DEEP x 2" (AT BASE) ¢ |-1/4"

(AT FACE) WIDE, SPACED 16" oc.
(12" o.c. FOR LOOSE FILL INSUL.)
INSTALL PERPEND. TO TRUSS WITH
TYPE 5, | /4" STEEL SCREWS.

ARD
5/8"6NB 4' WIDE. INSTALL LONG
DIM. PERPENDICULAR TO CHANNEL
W I" SCRENS 812" o/c AND
LOCATED | I/2" FROM EACH SIDE
AND END JOINTS, END JOINTS, TWO
CHANNELS ARE USED WHICH EXTEND
6" min. BEYOND ENDS OF JOINTS
EASTNERS WALL BOARD
WALL BOARD SCREWS |" LON&G
TYPE S 9/64"¢ SELF DRILLING &
TAPPING BUELE HEAD

| HR FLR/CLE ASSEMBLY #L563

©,

5/8" TYPE GWB. 2x6 STUDS
AT 24" 0.C. R-19 BATT
INSULATION I5# BUILDING
PAPER OR TYVEK 7/16" 0.5B.
HORIZONTAL SIDING

5/8" TYPE 'X' GW.B. ON BOTH
SIDES OF 2x4 STUDS AT 6"
OC. 3-1/2" BATT INSULATION

@ WALL TYPES

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' 6B
2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 24" o/c
R-Il BATT INSULATION

(1) 1/2" U6 FIBEROCK Brand
AQUA-TOUGH STAGEER
JOINTS & TAPED AIR SPACE
2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 24" o/c
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' 6B

R Sy

SR T,
X

s |1 212|234 )3 12" || 5/
12-1/2"
| HOUR PARTITION WALL

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' 61B
2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 24" o/c
R-1l BATT INSULATION

(1) 1/2" Us& FIBEROCK Brand
AQUA-TOUEH STAGEER
JOINTS & TAPED AIR SPACE
2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 24" o/c
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' 6B

— 4# SO0M2A
IN4" C.
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FOR ELECTRICAN REFERENCE ONLY
%&M FASTENING(am) LOCATION
I. Jolst to slll or girder g:g&gm" toe nal

3 - 3" 14 gavge staple

2. Bridging to jolst

2 - &d common
2 - 3"x0.131" nall
2 - 3" 14 gavge staple

toe nall each end

3. 1"X6" subfloor or less to each jolst

2 - &d common

face nall

4. Wider than 1"X6" subfloor to each Jolst

3 - &d common

face nall

5. 2" subfloor to jolst or girder

2 - &d common

blind and face nail

6. 50le plate to jolst or blocking

Sole plate to joist or blocking at braced
wall panel

léd at 16" o.c.
3'x0.131" nall at 8" oc.
3" 14 gavge staple at 12" oc.

3 - led at 16"
3"'x0J3I" nall at 16"

3" 14 gauge staple per 16"

typical face nall

braced wall panels

7. Top plate to stud

2 - léd common
3 - 3"0.131" nail

3 - 3" 14 gavge staple

&. Stud to sole plate

2 - leéd common
4 - 3'%0.131" nall

3 - 3" 14 gavge staple
2 - l6d common

3 - 3"%0.3I" nall

3 - 3" 14 gauge staple

toe nail

end nall

9. Dovble studs

léd at 24" o.c.
3'x0.13I" nall at &" o.c.
3" 14 gavge staple at &" oc.

face nail

10. Dowble top plates

Dowle top plates

2 - led at 16" oc.
3"x0.31" nall at 12" oc.
3" 14 gauge staple at 12" oc.

& - léd common

typlcal face nall

HAWTHORNE & STONE DEVELOPMENT

WATERLOO RIVERWALK APARTMENTS
le UNIT BUILDING

MADISON STREET
WATERLOO, WISCONSIN

12 - 3"%0.I31" nail lap splice
12 - 3" 14 gauge staple typical face nall
Il. Blocking between Jolsts or rafters to 3 - &d common
top plate 3 - 3"%0.I3I" nall toe nall
3 - 3" 14 gauge staple
12. Rim Jolst to top plate &d at 6" (I52mmoc.
3"'x0I31" nall at 6" oc. toe nall
3" 14 gavge staple at 6" oc.
13. Top plates, laps and Intersections 2 - léd common
3 - 3'%0.3!" nall face nall
3 - 3" 14 gavge staple
14. Continvous header, two pieces léd common 16" o/c along edge
15. Celling joists to plate 3 - &d common
5 - 3"x0.3I" nall toe nall
5 - 3" 14 gauge staple
16. Continous header to stud 4 - &d common toe nall
I7. Celling Joists, laps over Itions 3 - léd common minimum, Toble 2308.10.4.1
(See section 2308.10.4., Table 2308.104.) | 4 - 3'x0.131" nall face nall
4 - 3" |4 gauge staple
18. Celling Joists to pardllel rafters 3 - léd common minimum, Table 2308.10.4.1
(See section 2308.10.4., Table 2308.104.) | 4 - 3'x0.31" nall face nall
4 - 3" 14 gauge staple
19. Rafter to plate - &d common
(See section 2308.104.1, Table 2308.104.) | 3 - 3"x0.I3I" nall toe nall
3 - 3" 14 gavge staple
20. I" diagonal brace to each stud and plate | 2 - 8d common
2 - 3"x0.131" nall face nail
2 - 3" |4 gauge staple face nall
21. 1" x 8" sheathing to each bearing wall 2 - &d common face nail
22. Wider than I" x 8" sheathing to bearing wall| 3 - 8d common face nail
23. Bulld-vp corner studs 16d common 24" oc.
3*x0J3I" nall 16" oc.
3" 14 gavge staple 16" oc.

24. Bulld-yp girder and beams

20d common 32" oc.
3"x0.31" nall at 24" oc.
3" 14 gavge staple at 24" oc.

2 - 20d common

on opposite sides

face nall at top and bottom staggered
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3 - 3'%0.I3!" nall face ndll at ends and at each splice
3 - 3" 14 gavge staple
25. 2' planks 16d common at each bearing
26. Collar tle to rafter 3 - 10d common
4 - 3"x0.I31" nall toe nail
4 - 3" 14 gavge staple
21. Jack rafter to hip 3 - lod common
4 - 3"%0.13I" nall toe nall
4 - 3" |4 gauge staple
2 - l6d common
3 - 3"%0J3I" nall face nall
3 - 3" 14 gauge staple
2&. Roof rafter to 2-by ri beam 2 - léd common
"y ridge 3 - 3"%0.J31" nall toe nall
3 - 3" 14 gavge staple
2 - léd common
3 - 3"%0.31" nail face nail
3 - 3" 14 gavge staple
249. Joist to band joist 3 - 16d common
5 - 3"x0.131" nall face nall
5 - 3" 14 gavge staple
30. strj 3 - 16d common
Lodgor sirp 4 - 3"%0.I3I" nall face nail
4 - 3" 14 gauge staple
3. Wood structural panels and Icleboard: | 1/2" and less 6d(c)
Subtloor, roof and wall ﬂwatgfrg (to framing) 2 3/8"x0.13" nall(n)
1-3/4" 16 gage(o)
19/32" to 3/4" &d or éd(c)
2 3/a'x?.|ge|?') nall(p)
2" 16
/2" to I &d(c)ga P
Single Floor (combination sub-floor- 11/8" to | 1/4" 10d(d) or &d(c)
lerlament to framing) 3/4" and less 6d(c)
/8" to I &dc)
11/8" to | 1/4" 10d(d) or &d(c)
32. Panel siding (to framing) 1/2" or less 6d(f)
5/ &d(f)
33. Fiberboard sheathing:(g) No. Il gage roofing
2" nallh)
6d common nall
no. 16 gage stople()
25/32" No. Il gage roofing
nallh)
6d common nall
no. 16 gage staple(l)

Revisions

lssued Date:

33. Interlor paneling

/4"
3/8"

oatd

For Sl: | Inch = 25.4 mm.

a. Common or box nalls are permitted to be vsed except where otherwise stated.

b. Nalls spaced at 6 Inches on center at edges supports
more. For nalling wood structural panel and particleboard diaphragms and shear walls, refter to Section 2305. Nalls for wall sheathing are

permitted to be common, box or casing.
¢. common or deformed shank.
d. Common.
e. Deformed shank.
f. Corroslon-resistant siding or casing nall.

E. Fasteners spaced 3 Inches on at exterior

, 12 inches at Intermediate

except 6 Inches at

edgesmdéhdxesoncenteratlntemedlaﬁewﬁports.

Corroslon-resistant roofing nalls With 7/16 Inch diametér head and |-1/2 inch | for 1/2 Inch sheathing and 1-3/4 Inch les

1. Corroslon-resistant staples with nominal /16 Inch crow and 1-1/8 Inch lengt!
Panel supports at 16 Inches (20 Inches I 5tren?t
J. Casing or finish nalls spaced & Inches on fa\e

edges, 12 Inches at Intermediate supports.

h for 1/2 Inch sheathing and 1-1/2 Inch length for
h axis In the long directlon of the panel, unless otherwise marked.

k. Panel supports at 24 inches. Casing or finish nalls spaces & inches on panel ed%:s, 12 inches at intermediate supports.

|. For root sheathing applications, &d nalls are the minimum required for wood struc

m. Staples shall have a minimum crown of /16 Inch.

n. For roof sheathing applications, fasteners
o. Fasteners 4 'Inches on center at e

ced 4 Inches on center at

edges, 6 In at Intermediate supports for roof sheathing.

ral panels.

edges, & Inches at Intermediate supports.
es, & Inches at Intermediate supports for subfloor and wall sheathing and 3 inches on center at

where spans ae 49 Inches or

for 25/32 Inch sheathing.
/32 Inch sheathing.
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74" 10'-4" 220" 10-4" 188" l0-4" 22'-0" 10'-4" 74"
I | @ I : 1 — L
n i !
, —] I C=——="" = ——] R IE= . — Ly L -
| UNIT # UNIT #4 | | e ek
| I 1031 5F s seproom | | mEDROOM BTor. O3TSE. BEDROOM ' ' BEDROOM S i BEDROOM
12'-10"xq'-|O" LIVING ROOM IR i LIVING ROOM I0™-OxI3'-6" 10™-OxI3'-6" LIVING ROOM I i LIVING ROgM 12'-10"xq'-|0" 12'-10"xd'-|0" cARPET I | CARPET lo'-oxI3'-6"
o prixz-gt i S— 15-5'x13-6" | 15-5XI3-6" S E— | o B P A S | iy
. . o T e— : . el m— . ; = ——
§ ~N mEEEm | EEE r s L FEEm L4 N —[
AR i i e i i o\ -- : «>
o BEDROOM - L e ) ) AL | m— = : e 1 — | i L e . Y — AL | s ' ® BEDROOM ] BEDROOM © ~T—a—r—p———— N B | | e — =
? lﬂ_ II'-4"xI3*-0" [_\\’ mh J ; \Q “_—1/(_\ II'-4'xI3'-0" lI'-4"xI3'-0" r K M “““““““ J i
0‘ oo : r+ , i 1© B ﬁ : == DINETTE
il Moo 1 HIE L L L L Bllim . |
*B o KITCHEN KITCHEN [~ B ] (1O — KITCHEN KITCHEN = | KITCHEN KITCHEN
s oo ol I5'-8"x12'-0" I5'-8"x12'-0 | | = == R 5-6%12-0" = [N I5-8"x12'-0" 5'-8"x12-0"
j?ﬁﬂf:_/ >‘{’ru_, D_;W m .20 oo i i i [C - FEF-N : ool i . - 1 . - o
9 9 & n || ————— QO 188 AL 1O [ 88 L i L e | I e § (O 83y Q. Q [F——"— | | [T e . { e 1O
B 8o | [0 Sol ' ! ' s ool : 1
: — YOOl L] IO L[ 53, ] el = [ S R e el e— T || — T T OOl
Lo [ y .l a8l 1] | Tho =El
[ cecrcnoes ] A grenen KITCHEN 1= ] [] J_ : [] [1O KITCHEN Kitehen [ | [ oo miers KITCHEN KITCHEN
— BEDROOM = |:| Li | 15-8'%12-0" I5'-8"xI2'-0" | [J T || 15-8'xi2-0" I5'-8'x12'-0" | EJ D = BEDROOM by BEDROOM 15'-8"x|2'-0" 5'-8"|2'-0"
II-4"x13'-0" illg | ol e 5 II-4"x13'-0" lI-4"x13'-0" DINETTE o
| : : ; ; !
i o _ M_l/\ T l.:t::::::::: : : - o : : TIIZooIoois O\. : i /O Stooooooooo : : - L l : :::::::::::J 1 \M o | Stoooozooos __._/ - cozboocboao
o \ @ WNIT #8 K X UNIT #7 o ® o @ T K K UNIT #5 @ / i \ © e 81 sF. °
) ] LO3I SF. . &l1 SF. &1 SF. H | LO3I SF. , : . . O3 SF. | = 15'-5"xI3'-6" OKE DET
A Q/ LIVING RooM — LIVING ROOM LIVING ROOM s [ m— LIVING ROOM ™~ | | d e-1'x15-&" — /] M Gcemems | =
R | HG— ) B— 5-5"%I3'-6" BEDROOM BEDROOM B-sxz-e"  |F-——F---1 12"-1"x13'-8" e ! ! APRRTENT 28 I E— BEDROOM
BEDROOM, . N E— ; lo-oxiz-6" | [ 16-0xi3-6" P RS E— T | | o — 10-OxI3'-6"
12-lo"q-10 ITYPFCZA%NJEE% ITYplEcBAUrFslvlT:ﬁJ e EIANS) AT | icc/anst Al g—?%z%o" ! l |2-ﬁ|%-o‘%ﬂ e
— ——= — —— O~ | | O -
= ] ’ raa M 1 — ] ’ T ' — ] : ; [ J = [
. | | = ' | N Ar— = e
4 z s z a
‘ | S— | S— | S— | S—
. 2 gﬁgﬁﬁgc wﬁ?ﬁ@ﬁﬁfﬁéﬁ@m TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION With NFPA I3R SPRINKLER TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION with NFPA 13R SPRINKLER
HANDLE. FIRST FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL TYPE 'A' FIRST FLOOR PLAN - ADA BUILDING ONLY
e METER TO HAVE GATE VALVE ON THE SCALE: /8" = -0" T40Il square ft. SCALE: /8" = |'-O" @
INLET AND OUTLET PIPE. :
e A 3CI® GAUGE CABLE BY BELDEN-M
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 4" CONDUIT 66'-5" TOTAL TRAVEL DISTANCE 5d9'-3" TOTAL TRAVEL DISTANCE
THROUGH EXTERIOR WALL FOR REMOTE —— =
WATER METER READING.
DEN . DN DEN DEN NOTE:
* FOR PLUMBERS REFERENCE ONLY ~0"x5'-3" | u ~O"x5'-3" 1Al 53 AN 53N s
orene=gl || I8 7 oreneT || e [ECC 30311 - A THERMAL RESISTANCE (R)
T 3 R 3 R T IDENTIFICATION MARK SHALL BE APPLIED BY THE
UNIT #4 ! MANUFACTURER TO EACH PIECE OF BUILDING
. UNIT #I0 UNIT #I] UNIT #12 ! "
| BEDROOM 142 SE. 5 = g18 SF. BEDROOM | | | BEDROOM 878 SF. 1092 SF BEDROOM || ENVELOPE INSULATION 12" OR GREATER IN WIDTH. THE
i 20X IO" LIVIN M o o LIVING ROOM lo-OxI3'-6" lo*-OxI3'-6" VING ROOM LIVING ROOM 12'-10"x4'-I0" | EXTERIOR WALLS ARE INDICATED TO HAVE R-2| BATT
o pIxis-gt o o 15-5"xI3'-6" i 15'-5"x15'-6" -Ixis-gr o | FIBERGLASS INSULATION.
I ,/ 1
\ 2371 | I o | T T /\ IECC 303.1.1 - THE INSULATION INSTALLER SHALL
RSl o o ™S4 s ¢ o qd | P e o _ PROVIDE A SIGNED AND DATED CERTIFICATION FOR
B BEDROOM | \;—.':_:::: | E—— : : | EE—— :::::_:‘._1/ T~ BEDROOM ] THE INSULATION INSTALLED IN EACH ELEMENT OF THE
-4xiz-0" - _| | e i ! ! JO o DINETTE DINETTE M [ II'-4'xI3"-0" METER BYPASS BUILDING ENVELOPE, LISTING THE TYPE OF INSULATION
X B || ] ] B 2] i 0 FIRE RUB 2-WAY  vETER INSTALLATIONS IN ROOF/CEILINGS, THE MANUFACTURER
~ N = [ | ] KITCHEN ==\ g | == ™ | PROT.SYSTEM BA’-'-%VA'-VE 7 12"-24" ABOVE FLOOR AND THE R VALUE. FOR BLOWN-IN OR SPRAYED
ot na s ; O|bo I = snes YRS - fonre i INSULATION, THE INSTALLER SHALL ALSO PROVIDE THE
=2 ’ i T i / SN VALVE INITIAL INSTALLED THICKNESS, THE SETTLED
______________________ 53 _ 33T § ' e O 3T oo PP — WZH@* AR — THICKNESS, THE COVERAGE AREA, AND THE NUMBER
o2 1O =) ' (o2 = | O 29 O e\ Lwond | OF BAGS INSTALLED.
---------------------- ot ] ] ool ; | ~fod - ] | - Jool OO0 Il STRAINER
=2 O e | | e O == . BACKILOW IECC 303.1.1.1 - THE BLOWN-IN OR SPRAYED INSULATION
o] i | o \ INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE IDENTIFICATION MARKERS
- KITCHEN KITCHEN L= OG L] | KITCHEN KITCHEN e THAT ARE LABELED IN INCHES OR MILLIMETERS
— BEDROOM rﬁ] | || 5-exi2-o 5'-8"x12-0" | | | ol || 15-exi2-o" 5-8'x12-0" | | | [E-ﬂl BEDROOM ] S INSTALLED AT LEAST ONE FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE
I=4x13'-0" =l | ol =< = | I=4x13'-0" ciTY SUPRLY FEET THROUGHOUT THE ATTIC SPACE. THE MARKERS
u/\L_‘-;i_ " -itz-oooooo:o -IIZoZZoocoic O\ E -ioooooooo:o -IZCZoDIDcoic ’ _i:-‘ /\u SHALL BE AFF|><ED TO THE TRUSSES OR JO|5T6 AND
a o — : ! = ' — L n ot EL MARKED WITH THE MINIMUM INITIAL INSTALLED
\ o UNIT #16 + 1r )’ UNIT #i5 @ > UNIT #14 QP *’ UNIT #13 o / B o : : THICKNESS AND THE MINIMUM SETTLED THICKNESS WITH
- ‘ /r lod2 SF. = ., 578 SF. 518 SF. = = lod2 SF. -\ — = THE NUMBERS A MINIMUM OF " IN HEIGHT. EACH
Q\ LIVING ROOM LIVING ROOM LIVING ROOM LIVING ROOM ! i 2 NWATER METER DIAGRAM MARKER SHALL FACE THE ATTIC ACCESS OPENING.
CEDROOM &-I'xI5-8" 15-5'I3'-6" BEDROOM BEDROOM TR eI @ | SeALE e THE THICKNESS OF THE INSTALLED INSULATION SHALL
: BEDROOM l0-OxI3'-6" l0-OxI3'-6" .
[0 12-o'xasior 0| " MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM INSTALLED THICKNESS
X BEDROOM | FOR PLUMBERS REFERENCE ONLY SHOWN ON THE MARKER.
) E = 1 x — == P 1 IECC 404.1 - PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 50 PERCENT OF
DEN DEN DEN DEN THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED FIXTURES IN
10-0"x5'-3" 10-0"x5'-3" 10-0"x5'-3" 10-0"x5'-3" LOW RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS WITH HIGH-EFFICACY
LAMPS. INCANDESCENT BULBS ARE NOT RECOGNIZED
— — AS HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.
TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION with NFPA I3R SPRINKLER
SECOND FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL EMERGENCY LIGHTNG
W A # BATTERY PACK SIGN (ADA BRAILLE/PICTORIAL)
NOTE: THE AREAS OUTLINED IN DASHED LINES REPRESENT LOCATIONS FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF SHOWER SEAT FOR SCALE: /Bt =10 188l square ft. \_ ':'%ETR%Z_‘ N Dooke oL AOoMe
TYPICAL CONFIGURATIONS. PLUMBER TO SUPPLY TUB/SHOWER FIXTURES WITH BUILT-IN SUPPORT FOR FIXTURE SHOWER SEATS. o CcLOCK. SIDE OF DOOR.
NOTE: THE AREAS OUTLINED IN DASHED LINES REPRESENT LOCATIONS FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS FOR TYPICAL © [ . e ) f__%wi_ > é_‘ )
FIXTURE CONFIGURATIONS. PLUMBER TO SUPPLY TUB/SHOWER FIXTURES WITH BUILT-IN SUPPORT FOR FIXTURE GRAB BARS. { l: i | 54" I'n. —"Blé%?_gl_Nje/As N 2 HCAOO%BLE o v DITONEL - ’IL
18" i K 12" 42" min ] JA [ CABRET _\‘ pITEEER -
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES £ . = I K ——— | 1 — {Z ‘ |
o A R 3 B =5 S = N — i ,/L___ﬂ y A g o
LIGHT SWITCHES, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, ELECTRIC SERVICE PANELS, +—F - sFb -] N : max. 4 ' , b S < ==
THERMOSTATS, THRU-WALL A/C UNITS and ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS _ _ 8} A ! = I= —c Q 1@ . =
RUTLD LI ol ; 3 £ 8| 2 e : £ TE . : : 9 3
( FOR EXAMPLE, KITCHEN CABINETS BETWEEN 20 AND 25 INCHES IN gl Tl gl =" o] 2 VR 8 y R S S8 9 £ ) - (3 -
DEPTH, THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT IS REDUCED TO 44 INCHES FOR MARIE ._ﬂ ......... 1}-. N }_/7 _____________ NI o . R : E N % 5 RECEPTACLE z ¥
FORWARD APPROACH OR 46 INCHES FOR SIDE APPROACH, n| 2|E 0 0 N 0 T X i o ¥ v 0 o % O
PROVIDED THE OBSTRUCTION 15 NO MORE THAN 24 INCHES IN DEPTH ). =E — L J [\ = :T-
REINFORCED BATHROOM WALLS TO ALLOW LATER INSTALLATION >~ - b I Stpp— — —¥ g -
TP I e e SR e o 0 /e AL ConTRoL L como: = =
SRAP BARS AT R ROYIDED BT Prinocs or viogp Broceie FOR ADAPTABLE SHOWERS ATER CLOSE T I8 ADAPTABL E BATHROOMS LOCATION OF ERAD BAR ¢ REINFORCEMENTS STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS

FOR ADAPTABLE SHOWERS
COMPLY WITH ANSI AllT.l SECTION 1003.11.2 ¢ 610

FOR ADAPTABLE BATHTUBS

| SCALE: 3/8" = I'-O"

WATERLOO RIVERWALK APARTMENTS
HAWTHORNE & STONE DEVELOPMENT
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530

16 UNIT BUILDING
WATERLOO, WISCONSIN

HAWTHORNE & STONE DEVELOPMENT
MADISON STREET

WATERLOO RIVERWALK APARTMENTS

—
I7'-4" |0'-4" &'-0" 10'-4" L
BRICK SURROUND "
T NGULATE SOFFIT ABGYE ]
/2" i CONC. STaQR-= L old
5" CONC PATIO "2 )5 1\\ & }F he
(PITCHED TO DRAIN) 3531/ w4l PLASTIC
- 2/ @ \ ' : LAMINATE
[P I | ] COUNTER
i uy o ! WALL —= ]
60"x48" SLIDE-BY eo'x4e" sLIDE-BY P | |FOYER | IFOYER 60"x48" S| IDE-BY 60"x48" S| IDE-BY | HB BEYOND
= T == VINYI : VINYL — T
I ] 1 _
I “
! CABINET -
i | | 3 | | | | BASE
|C ijlg_) 12-10" 17 & -IZ 4%" 3 "6_7r 02 15 '52 = 10'-0" IO?
! Q
| ES ) ] 2x4 STUDS —
o | K2 5 LIVING ROOM 4 4 LIVING ROOM BEDROOM /2" DRYWALL o
| 1 = Al rARPPET a0y T 1 — — — 7
N BEDROOM [ CARPET i | ] % " CARPET CARPET FACE PANELS BY CABINET HANUR
| i CARPET APARTMENT # | g e+ & IR ) N B 2 | APARTMENT # 2 9 VINYL TO EXTEND
| o P~ ~a o T n UNDER CABINETRY
: 1} -5 = YD HR WAL =3 0 ACCESSIBLE P
: &,AGCEsslBLE e B A — T d4 |
| TYPE B' UNIT PER U* U303 TPE 'B' UNIT PER PN
: / s
: > ICC/ANS] Al ] TR ICC/ANSI AT L
- , ,/ UL #U=511
N 1 ] ]
3 N | o | | o =< o | L |3 [6E ELECTRIC DRYER
| s 4 511 45" 60" 40 B S o 45" &0 4L z0b 45 1-5Z] MODEL#OBXR463EB | PLEASE NOTE SECOND FLOOR TO
¥ * i = s ] I OF DRYER VENTING RECIEVE | 1/2" CONC TOPPING FROM
A g_—l [ [ s ‘|‘| & INCULDING 3 ELBOWS WOOD SUBFLOOR
LY AN D 34 - 35' ALLOWABLE BY
N L e GF Fl FCTRIC DRYBE N ] % - AlLS MANUFACTURER | |
5 B £ ELECTR DR S LS Bk ! s e 2} _SNACK COUNTER SECTION
W 5 /- 14 OF DRYER VENJIG, | - > o S ! SCALE: I" = -0
e PV ; . INCULDING 3 ELBPRS! | S s z 5 : !
® BEDROOM [ B ) X | - 35' ALLOWABLH | © > i | 2 : N
£ S| CARPET t 83 | 8| |PRTT | MANUFACTURER % % | <g £ mat il i
¥ I ? P2l 2d o - | i ® - > e
X J T - | SR T | D . < T 5 = | ST —
0 0 o | Xyl I el | : N e ! L [ 8
_1 © < 8L o | - : | S . S 1 A wzo
Ny i 3 WASH | ] | ! | 00N L ™ - : Q% | —
= | | i = _l = — - - : - : L | . PR ____\_‘: -
8 R i S | on) KITCHEN 3| piniNg © KITCHEN T - v R e 4
TN il BATH T [— VINYL DINING = VINTL ' ;‘\T@ SRS Bt
— = _|_ : _ | - = o : ~ -
3 | L | GARBAGE DISPOSAL | | | VINTL  =48% | | .
) Bx6 lI-4" gon A= 047" 5-0} 05 lo'3%" P 6-03" 02 Rl S I o 3
- | CORNER CABINET ! ; 2T N HricA
PORER IN| | WALL-MOUNTED i MIRRORED it W ] % N 0" RANGE 1 “ . . A3 D 4 : WIIC. | I ] gy [ ] (-
™ o FIRE ALARM PANEL - v (2) 36" 5L BY. DOORS 1! =7 18" VANITY ! s = (2) 30" sy BY (2) 30" oL BY . ! o L T T ) &7 ~
L UTILITY = 3 T §=2p mkwor / Y e I [ - - S S . A
S 3 E 5 N A~ ey : 4 o SHonE * o .
§ ROOM |2 Ef f—— e HE O OGfff==q| o ab—4 o ||| | | | —= r =
dralh g E s > | ] LINEN |: —_ = | | ]
O V= © =N 0N
$ °8 [£ ~ . S , -
3 VEELZYF%I;E 0 P&s (ﬂ)eF@~ = @ : | CABINET ELEV. @ CABINET ELEV. CABINET ELEV.
§_ LOGATION 8 “P ) E 4 \L i SCALE: /4" = I'O" SCALE: /4" = 10"
s R ¢ ' \ T~— ACCESS ;
CAB $36 SEE SHEET AI2 FOR /) '~/ | | | |
Br Loc BATHROOM HAND&%'A i | . |
BLOCKING REQUI x | |
Fl FetRidndETRRS s Wmﬂﬂn tyoical for First 7 |1 Bonaet NS N I oSN~ o ey TR AR R AEVEEE N o (] - CLEAR SPACE_ ! |
floor units EF-| @ H 'd)\ ! somves 28—
oo 22" WOOD TRUSSES £ %o I3 N\ L o
n ABOVE 624" o/c , . ¥ T 3
P 1d \ i
W / | E(ul W u_‘{ | §:220 . !
| wil \ _ \)I \ | =
’ P : - ol e
MOUNTING METHOD FOR UTILITIY METERS o | (Y- s o @ i »
- GAS METER BY GAS UTILITY CO. g9 g SMOKE \: S Ee i) ) S220 aE
- ELECTRIC METERS BY ELECTRIC UTILITY CO. & T aT ETECTOR K / “: L : o F’ PaneL ||
- WATER METER BY WATER UTILITY CO. ~ BATTERY BACH 7 DNyl f@e g oye2xey o M || - L 5
_______ | , i
\ - /fz SMOKE () | ' e A
DETECTOR
'BAH'I"‘%%YNTCLVW
. Vo ﬁ& PLUMB. WALL — PROVIDE NAILING STUDS at 24" PANTRY CLOSET ELEY.
~ 2x6 WD. STUDS @ 24" O.C. WIDTH WASH/DRY BRACKET. # '
LOAD BEARING WALL 100 ampRANEL /| o' R, &vP. BD. EACH SIDE MIXING BOX at 36" HGT APARTMENT # 7 -
= 1 1 ACCESSIBLE
11 e - L~ 1 000 M N TYPE B UNIT PER
; - pee S~ === L ICC/ANS| AlIT.] S
i HARD WIRE W/ :© \
| ; P PATERY AP / VA APARTMENT #&  —  ff—f | | A |
: " AccEssiBLE - I T " &
@ | TYPICAL NON-LOAD BRG. WALL O 22" WOOD TRUSSES  ((p7====22e= 22" WOOD TRUSSES U
: 2x4 WD. STUDS @ 24" OC. ABOVE @24" o/c _ ABOVE @24" o/c E MRROR
| W/ 1/2" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE = TYPE'B'UNTPER| \  fpo b 2
: MR.GYP. BD. @ WET LOCATIONS ICC/ANSI AT i i &
! ] ' CONTROL NOT MORE
| PN | | THAN 48" AFF. ‘ LI ]
| ‘ FIRE ALARM .' ‘. FIRST FLOOR ONLY — EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS:
| H-| H-1 el PULL & HORN H6 | H-6 He3 Hel H-T el 5 \_j N
: 4xq lyl | H- JATVZTMLHEPR (2 4 127 ML PR, ax4 S _ EF-1 BROAN MODEL 674 EXHAUST FAN. 10 CFM.
' (2) 2x12 & — (2) 2x12 o e | Ml (i P~ 19 (2) 2xe 1 (2) 212 & g @20 I =
i m—— v e e il ey R = e
- . FLUSH - e 4_|__HB RC-1 BROAN MODEL 642 WALL CAP.
b 5 S : x 5 S e % CABINET ELEV.
59 b T 5O zI scns e o EH-I BROAN MODEL 16000 SERIES EXHAUST HOOD.
nE { S5 } il S { S } 8 o MICRO TEC SYSTEM Ill FILTER. 200 CFM. 120-1-60
= Q ~ X o) =1 |=2
nk Qu R - LIRS 1 W A AC-| THROUGH THE WALL AIR CONDITIONING UNIT. FEDDERS, GE
o 3 S 1]l Iy o ] £l WITH BUILT-IN THERMOSTAT 240-1-60. |15 MBH CAPACITY.
—~ (VIR . o~ [V ~
“ﬁ < B < q AC-2 SAME AS AC-1 EXCEPT 142 MBH CAPACITY.
PT oxo POS i 'Sr ................. bT 6x6 POST @ @
X (2) PT 2x12 FDR
L=l H-16
Sie el T NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS
EXTEND 4" ¢ DRYER VENT TO EXTERIOR WALL. CONNECT 4" ¢ VENT INTO
(B | B | sl | ONE BROAN MODEL 642 WALL CAP.
| [ ;:J - VERIFY ALL EBB, AC, AND EF UNIT LOCATIONS AT OB SITE.
FIRST FLOOR PLAN (LEFT HAL-F) INSTALL ENTIRE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES.
SCALE: 1/4" = I'-O"
CABINET ELEV.
SCALE: /4" = I'-O"
FIRST FLOOR WINDOW VENTILATION SCHEDULE
4%
Room: Room Area: ltems Gloss Size: |Glass Area: | Operdble Area: | Ventilation
Requirement
Living Room " " NOTE:
Eirst Floor Comen 2711 of- Windon 60'x45 20 sf. 10 s f. 449 sf. CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL MEET LISTED REQUIREMENTS WHICH INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ,
" . —— VERTICAL CLEANOUTS, REQUIRED METAL DUCTS, LIMITED DUCT LENGTHS, REQUIRED LABEL OR TAG ADDRESSING
FFC Bedroom # | 126.2 sf. Window 60"x4& 20 sf. 10 s.f. 5.0 sf. EQUIVALENT LENGTH OF DUCT LOCATED WITHIN & FT OF THE DUCT CONNECTION, MINIMUM DUCT SIZE, SHIELD PLATE
, Y INSTALLATION, AND PROHIBITION OF SCREWS TO CONNECT DUCT SECTIONS.
FFC Bedroom #2| 141 sf. Windon 60"x42 20 of. 10 o.f. >4 ok CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE INDEPENDENT OF ALL OTHER STSTEMS AND SHALL CONVEY
Living Room MOISTURE AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION OUTSIDE THE BUILDING.
2148 sF. Window 00"x48" 20 sf. 10 s.F. &6 sf.
First Floor Mid
Bedroom #| ) " "
First Floor Mid 1326 sF. Window 60"x45 20 st 10 sk 530 s.f.
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< S _-" Q\MIRROR ;E“ﬁ aton i ~N A~ [ 33" REF [ = ! ! 1. Floor-Ceiling Assembly — The 1 hr fire-rated wood joist floor-ceiling assembly shall be constructed of the
Q Q Q N i ! r’C“t‘ bPACE Ry <1 i ! materials and in the manner spedficd in the individual LS00 Dezigns in the UL Fire Nesistance Dircctory, as M ‘_ w Z
uQ\ f‘ """"""" f_\ll_ """""""""""""" o A i_ 0" b fTTTT O O \Ih _______ |" ________ 4 SeHELFa [\ o ] i ! summarized below: —
HEB - %L % ) L | I::: _ . ! . . ' u_l U) 2 U)
i ) 3 Y o — o Ty A, Flooring System — Lumber or plywood subfloor with finish floor of lumber, plywaod or
. ('xl*; 08 —] S} ' Q Q Floor Topping Mixture* as specified in the individual Foor-Ceiling Design. Max diam of >, -_— Z
% 0 < ™ Il_ |===f\:| ] 1 opening is 6 in,. (152 mm . D O
> 5 oM, am\ . —
'§_ floor 5] 8 """""""""""""""""""""""""""" @ T L S~ J’ """" | """"" ‘I Q O C | E. Wood Joists — Mom 10 in. (254 mm ) deep (or deeper) lumber, steel or combination |_ U
& | dran 9 4 |I' __! | I_\(’:\""\ﬂ | [ O ) lumber and steel joists, trusses or Structural Wood Members™ vwith bridging as required _l l_l_l
(6] “é N L | \ ! —L — — L _ 1 %\__T _______ 1 L e and with ends firestopped, II I — l_l_l U)
o l | : = = n | : D_ <
WATER METER %_i_) = T~ (2) 30" sL BY 7@\ oM | qh | C. Gypsum Board® — Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners as required in Z ’ Z
8_8 'mm D] 5_O" 5'-: "%’ Ii i A \;E the individual Roor-Ceiling Design. 0 M
3: Q I] i% -I;\)_—l I_i gl ,i/ I Z. Plastic Plumbing Fixtures+ - Shower Base Receptor — One-piece maolded nonmetsllic shower base 0 M m |_ -
" L i :g =Z <(: i receptor with stainless steel drain plate. Shower base receptor to be installed in acoordance with the m 0
eledtric meters | D|N| Ne — mopP m: - : manufacturery's instrucions. I O
| 1 ] VINYL g5 o o : - Z O
| i | K | TC EN = @ : hitp: fdatabase.ul.cormicgi-bindXy ViternplaledLISEXTAFR AMESshorpage htrml name=XHEZ F- C- 2331 &censharttitle= Through- penetration+ Firestop+ Systerns& . 172 I |
! VINTL R 1 &5 o | i l ‘_ Z Q) (14
- R e g : D 1]
] ! iy | g ) ‘— 3 oy
! : E &:m ;Qil ! @ [ 2/20/2014 XHEZ F-C-2351 - Through-penetration Firestop Systems D D ‘_
i : @ §%/§§, T,__o o s TILE-REDI USA LLC — Model 3360L, 3360R, 37NEO, 3737, 4837, 4837ADA, 4837MB or 4848 <[ < <‘:
0 8 s 5 IZ i 8  J
: | z Py L | m | < 1 y X
! > - Fﬁé _____ ! 3. Tile — (Not Shown) - Ceramic or stone tile applied to shower pan floor with epoxy adhesive in accordance
e — — CA —r with shower base receptor installation instructions.
- N J1N] - T <
AN 82 \\g%; ék \\4.76\ 4. Nonmetallic Pipe — Nom 2 in. (51 mm) diam Schedule 40 solid or cellular core PVC pipe solvent-welded
S < into drain in the bottom of the shower base receptor and centered in the floor opening.
RN sog 44 60" d s | 4L 4 o Sren 1 e Settom o e shovey Pase recsptor and cemrad n fie Toeropenne ©TDI ASSOCIATES, INC
= N <r " . Firesto stem — The details of the firestop system shall be as follows: .
oy “ 4 9 ) LEaIN PSY Py All Rights Reserved
N S A. Fill, Void or Cavity Materials* - Wrap Strip — Nom 1/8 in. (3.2 mm) thick
————— - intumescent material supplied in 2 in. (51 mm) wide strips. Single layer of wrap strip WN
| \ EETS tightly wrapped around nonmetallic drain pipe (Item 4) with a butted seam and with the O ERSHIP OF DOCUMENTS
8 [ 1 Gl [ N S I oo s | & top edge of the wrap strip abutting the hub of the shower drain. Wrap strip layer . .
! \\ __________ __(l_) f“_q_cil__e__ APARTMENT T temporarily held in position using tape. This document, and the ideas and
i UCF U-205 é fon 4 ;
! APARTMENT #2551 - HRNALE] | 2 - ACCESSIBLE 3M COMPANY 3M FIRE PROTECTION PRODUCTS — Ultra GS design incorporated herein, as an
8 | I « S = I ] %‘ § Ay TYPE 'A' UNIT PER © instrument of professional service, is
! | _ .
! &ACCE%'BLE X » ICC/ANSI AlIT. o the sole property of TDI Associates,
5 1 | N N || ity = %# - B. Steel Collar — Nom 2 in. (51 mm) deep collar with 1-1/4 in. (32 mm) wide by 2 in. In di ttob di hol
! TYPE 'B' UNIT PER = ~_ BEDROO]\/ (51 mm) long anchor tabs and tabs to retain wrap strip layer. Coils of precut 0.016 in. C., and 15 not to be used 1 whole or
oLy ANl A e S - 0.41 mm) thick (28 gauge) galv sheet steel available from wrap strip manufacturer i fi th iect
| ICC/ANS! AllT. 3 =z CARPET (0. i gauge) g wra p p er. In part for any other project or purpose
! S Steel collar, with anchor tabs bent outward 90 deg, wrapped tightly around wrap strip ith h d wri
! = 5 | | with min 1 in. (25 mm) overlap at seam. Anchor tabs to be pressed tightly against hub without the expressed written
: =67 15'-55" 144" 10-0" o% of shower drain and collar to be compressed around wrap strip using a min 1/2 in. (13 authorization of TDI Associates, Inc.
! Jéi _ mm ) wide stainless steel clamp at the collar midheight. Collar to be secured to
| 4%" underside of flooring system with steel screws with min 1-1/4 in. (32 mm) diam steel
! _ washers in conjunction with steel extension straps. Hanger tab extension straps to be sh t Ttl
! fabricated from min 0.022 in. (0.6 mm) thick galv sheet steel. Taper straps from 1/4 €e Itie
! in. (6 mm) wide to 1 in. (25 mm ) wide with sufficient length to allow 1-1/2 to 2 in. (38
! - to 51 mm) lap onto floor. Straps secured to collar by inserting min 1 in. (25 mm) TYPE lA' UNIT
T ‘ T = length of 1/4 in. (6 mm) wide end into hole on mounting tab and bending 180
1 I . p—— PR [N R DU —| 1 | degrees. Min of two anchor screws, diametrically opposed, are required. PLAN $ DETA' Ls
i 60"x48" SLIDE-BY T 60"x48" SLIDE-BY T HB *Bearing the UL Classification Mark
_ | o BLDG #3
o | - XHEZ F-C-235]
s | @ THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM
] r | S 1 n Revisions
[ d= ¢« === == ¢ === ¢ == ¢ [y, T gr——— — |
1A
TYPE 'A' FIRST FLOOR PLAN BLD&E #3 - LEFT HALF ACCESSIBILITY - TYPE A UNITS
SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"
ANSI 17| SECTION 1002.13 WINDOWS
WHERE OPERABLE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE WINDOW
IN EACH SLEEPING, LIVING OR DINING SPACE SHALL HAVE OPERABLE
— PARTS COMPLYING WITH SECTION |10024.
N Ay WM&
— = — =T OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL lssued Date:
ot B (1% - e || P | : NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.
S| BN | [ IR | P | | SN 5 THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5
| __ .2 IS I g N POUNDS MAXIMUM. LEVER HARDWARE TYPICAL TO ALL DOORS. .
zi /||| powerio e — e , Date: 03-05-15
4 ANS| 17| SECTION 608.5 CONTROLS
g Y / SHOWER OR BATHTUB/SHOWER FACILITIES SHALL DELIVER WATER
S [{ rias.ian i THAT 1S THERMAL SHOCK. PROTECTED TO 120 DEGREES MAXIMUM. .
B o FONTER T0P ‘ / IN TRANSFER-TYPE UNITS, THE CONTROLSFAUCETS AND SHOWER UNIT Job NO.: 15189.001
; ] X . t P [ ) E 4 SHALL BE ON THE SIDE WALL, 38" MIN, 48" MAX. ABOVE SHOWER FLOOR.
[ < o = ,Jl\ L — I N, ~T~. (2 N | N | | ANSI IIT] SECTION NIT
> ST T 5 P N 3 Yo [2Y S A SHOWER SPRAY UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED, WITH A HOSE 59" LONG Drawn By: -
o - o | R ® . - 3 ot M | : = MINIMUM, THAT CAN BE USED AS A FIXED SHOWER HEAD AND AS A
& i A ey - B N ) & E Y - HAND-HELD SHOWER. IN TRANSFER TYPE SHOWERS, THE CONTOLS SHALL BE
§ R iguIe 4 C L ON THE CONTROL WALL WITHIN 15" OF THE CENTERLINE. sheet NO
CONROLS TO BB LOCATED Ol CONTINE VINTL IDERIEATH o, T CONTRALS TO BE LOCATED Ot Lcamu:mmm ANS| IIT.| SECTION 1002.14 STORAGE FACILITIES
l00226.4) OR MAX 44* ABOVE FLOOR DAGE CABRETS A PORTION OF THE STORAGE AREA OF EACH STORAGE FACILITY
g g g SHALL ACCOMODATE A FORWARD REACH OR SIDE REACH
s mey Jyoamernsy oz ney OF st Coei e . A 1 4
*
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SECOND FLOCOR PLAN (LEFT HALF) Faroner
Living Room " "
SCALE 1/4" = 10" First Floor Cornen 24717 sF. Patio Door 12"x80 40 sif. 20 si. 94 sft.
FFC Bedroom #l 126.2 s.f. Window 60"x48" 20 st 10 sf. 5.0 sf.
FFC Bedroom #2 147.] s.f. Window 60"x48" 20 st 10 sf. 54 st.
Fl';x”lzgloiorogl 4 | 248sf | PatioDoor | 12'xe0" 40 sf. 20 sf. 86 sf.
Bedroom #l - " "
First Floor Mid 1326 sf. Window 60"x4 20 st 10 sf. 530 s.f.
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/2" PLYWOOD INSULATION
BAFFLE COMPLETELY
AROUND ACCESS OPENING

— BLOWN IN INSULATION

TO R-3&
2 LAYERS 2" RIGID

L —— INSULATION GLUED TO /2"

PLYWOOD BACKING

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X"

ﬁ L
& DRYWALL PANEL
WOOD TRIM PAINT TO MATCH CLG&
SCUTTLE SIZE TO BE

20"x30" CLEAR OPENING

| ATTIC SCUTTLE

| "o_ I I_Oll

N

———

EXTEND ROOF SHEATHING
SOLID BELOW RIDGE VENT FOR
DISTANCE OF 24" EACH SIDE
OF DRAFTSTOPPING AND FIRE
RATED WALLS

SHINGLES NAILED OVER RIDGE
VENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

FILTERVENT RID&GE FILTER
SHINGLEVENT'

SHINGLES OVER ROOFING FELT
PER SPECIFICATIONS

TRUSS TAILS OR RAFTERS
MINIMUM 2" AIR SPACE

> RIDEGE VENT
11/2" = 1-0"
—— HORIZ. SIDING

[~— BUILDING PAPER OR
TYVEK - LAP OVER
WINDOW FLANEGE ¢
FLASHING

— 'd' CHANNEL

[—— 8" ICE & WATER
SHIELD OVER
NAILING FLANGE
AND TYVEK
WINDOW NAILING
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e
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~< ——

P et

[ HORIZ. SIDING

L BUILDING PAPER OR

— TYVEK - LAP OVER
WINDOW FLANGE

— ' ' CHANNEL

—— 2" ICE ¢ WATER
SHIELD OVER
NAILING FLANGE
AND TYVEK

WINDOW NAILING
| | FLANGE

[ —

~< -

SCALE: 3" = |'-0"

A —
3 ‘I
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>

HORIZ. SIDING

| TYVEK OR BULDING PAPER
| _—— SHEATHING

R-19 BATT INSULATION
4mil. VAPOR BARRIER

{=—5/6" c1B.

HEADERS - SEE PLANS

| ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD

DRYWALL RETURN

WINDOW ¢ FRAME
SEE SCHEDULE

HORIZ. SIDING

TYVEK OR BUILDING PAPER
SHEATHING

R-19 BATT INSULATION

5/8" GINB.
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ICE & WATER SHIELD

DRYWALL RETURN

WINDOW & FRAME
SEE SCHEDULE

WINDOW & FRAME
SEE SCHEDULE

WINDOW SILL
WINDOW CASING

FLASHING & SEALANT
WINDOW NAILING FLANGE

2x6 STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
5/86" GHB.

BATT INSULATION
EXTERIOR SIDING

TYVEK OR BUILDING PAPER
SHEATHING

=} HEAD, JAMB & SILL DETAIL

1 1/2" = |-0"
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ATTIC COMPARTMENTALIZATION:
(BY ROUGH CARPENTER)

(1) LAYER OF 1/2" DRYWALL EXTENDING
COMPLETELY INTO EAVE AND SOFFIT DIVIDING
AlITC SPACE INTO AREAS NOT GREATER

THAN 3000 sq.ft. PROVIDE ACCESS PANEL
WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICE FOR ACCESS.
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